
 

NRCan-500050364-001 

 

 Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

RETURN BIDS TO : 
 
 
 
 
 
By mail:  
(Indicate the NRCan-500050364 number on the envelope) 

 

Natural Resources Canada  

Bid Receiving Unit - Mailroom 

1055, P.E.P.S., PO Box 10380 

Quebec, QC 

G1V 4C7 

Attention: Caroline Roberge 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) 
AMENDMENT 
 
Tender To: Natural Resources Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of 
Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 
out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, 
services, and construction listed herein and on any attached 
sheets at the price(s) set out therefor. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issuing Office  
 

 
Finance and Procurement Management Branch  
Natural Resources Canada 
1055, P.E.P.S., PO Box 10380 
Quebec, QC 
G1V 4C7 

 

Title  

Redevelopment  of the cafeteria 
 

Solicitation No. 

NRCan- 500050364-001 
Date 

February 07, 2020 

Client Reference No.  

156689 

Solicitation Closes  

at 02:00 PM (Eastern Standard Time (EST)) 

on   February 25, 2020 
 

Address Enquiries to:  

caroline.roberge@canada.ca 

 
Telephone No.   

418 648-8304 
Fax No. 

418 648-2529 
Destination – of Goods, Services and Construction: 

 

Natural Resources Canada 

1615 Lionel-Boulet Boulevard, P.O. Box 4800 

Varennes, QC  

J3X 1S6  

 

Security  

 

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY REQUIREMENT 
 
 
Instructions: See Herein 
 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Telephone No.: 

 

Email Address :  

 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

 

 

 

     ________ 

Signature    Date 

 

mailto:caroline.roberge@canada.ca


 

NRCan-500050364-001 

 

 Page 2 of 2 

  

 

Amendment No. 001 
This Amendment is being issued to change the optional site visit date. 

 
 
 
DELETE 

 
SI03 OPTIONAL SITE VISIT 
 

It is recommended that the Bidder or a representative of the Bidder visit the work site. Arrangements have been made 
for the site visit to be held at Natural Resources Canada, 1615 Lionel-Boulet Boulevard, Varennes, QC J3X 1S6, on 
Monday February 17, 2020. The site visit will begin at 10:30 EST at the main entrance of the building. 

Bidders are requested to communicate with the Contracting Authority no later than 48 hours before the visit to confirm 
attendance and provide the name(s) of the person(s) who will attend. Bidders may be requested to sign an attendance 
sheet. Bidders who do not attend or do not send a representative will not be given an alternative appointment but they 
will not be precluded from submitting a bid. Any clarifications or changes to the bid solicitation resulting from the site 
visit will be included as an amendment to the bid solicitation. 

 
 
 

INSERT 
 
 
SI03 OPTIONAL SITE VISIT 
 

It is recommended that the Bidder or a representative of the Bidder visit the work site. Arrangements have been made 
for the site visit to be held at Natural Resources Canada, 1615 Lionel-Boulet Boulevard, Varennes, QC J3X 1S6, on 
Tuesday February 18, 2020. The site visit will begin at 10:30 EST at the main entrance of the building. 

Bidders are requested to communicate with the Contracting Authority no later than 48 hours before the visit to confirm 
attendance and provide the name(s) of the person(s) who will attend. Bidders may be requested to sign an attendance 
sheet. Bidders who do not attend or do not send a representative will not be given an alternative appointment but they 
will not be precluded from submitting a bid. Any clarifications or changes to the bid solicitation resulting from the site 
visit will be included as an amendment to the bid solicitation. 

 
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


